REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16509/2015

VINAYAK CREDIT CO-OPERATIVE SOCIETY LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 16316/2015

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 16510/2015

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 16511/2015

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 16512/2015

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 16513/2015

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date: 06/07/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Munindra Dvivedi, Adv.

Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, Adv.

Dr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

Ms. Anshree Menon, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Nar Hari Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Gupta, Adv.

ww.ecourtsinc

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.c

ecourtsındıa.com

Item No.122

Mr. Piyush Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, Adv.

2

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ajay Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Govind Narayan, Adv.

Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Four weeks time is granted to the to the learned counsel for the respondent No. 2 in SLP(C) No. 16510/2015 to file the counter affidavit. In respect of other respondents service is awaited in SLP(C) Nos. 16510 and 16512/2015.

Mr. Ankit, Ld. Counsel has appeared on behalf of Mr. Ajay Choudhary, Ld. Advocate-on-Record and undertakes to file the vakalatnama and memo of appearance on behalf of the State of Rajasthan in all the matters. He shall file the vakalatnama within a period of two weeks. Counter affidavit, if any be filed within a period of four weeks thereafter. In SLP(C) Nos. 16509,16316,16511 and 16513/2015 await service in respect of all other respondents.

Post the matter again on 11.9.2015.

(SURAJIT DEY)
Registrar

MG