ITEM NO.10 COURT NO.1 SECTION XV

> SUPREMECOURTOFINDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16509/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14/05/2015 in DBCWP No. 26/2013 passed by the High Court Of Rajasthan At Jodhpur)

VINAYAK CREDIT CO-OPERATIVE SOCIETY LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN AND ORS. (with interim relief and office report) Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 16316/2015 (With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 16510/2015 (With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 16511/2015 (With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 16512/2015 (With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 16513/2015 (With Interim Relief and Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 551/2015 (With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 20882/2015 (With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date: 04/12/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by ASHOK RAJ SINGH Date: 2015.12.04

16:47:56 IST Reason:

Mr. Mahaling Pandarge, Adv.

Ms. Vijayalakshmi Menon, Adv.

Mr. Siddartha Dave, Adv. R.K. Singh, Adv. Mr. Kumar Gaurav, Adv. Mr. B.N. Dubey, Adv. Mr.

2.

Mr. Robin Khokhar, Adv. Mr. Sajith P., Adv.

Ms. Anushree Menon, Adv. Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Shrish Kr. Misra, Adv.

Mr. Kumar Manish, Adv.

Mr. Akhilesh Jha, Adv.

Mr. Kuldip S. Parihar, Adv.

Mr. H.S. Parihar, Adv.

Mr. Munindra Dvivedi, Adv.

Ms. Vijayalakshmi Menon, Adv.

Mr. Adity Sarin, Adv.

Praveen Swarup, Adv.

Vikas Mehta, Adv. Mr.

Nar Hari Singh,Adv. Mr.

Rahul Gupta,Adv. Mr.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Tushar Mehta, ASG

Ms. Shirin Khajuria, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Singh, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Mukherji, Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Shrish Kr. Misra, Adv.

Mr. Kumar Manish, Adv.

Mr. Akhilesh Jha, Adv.

Mr. Nitish Bagri, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. H. S. Parihar, Adv.

Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the

In view of the letter circulated by learned or respondent No.1, the matters are adjourned.

List again after four weeks along with Special petitions, if any, filed by the respondent-State. affidavit be filed by counsel appearing for the remeantime. List again after four weeks along with Special leave affidavit be filed by counsel appearing for the respondents in the

> (ASHOK RAJ SINGH) Court Master

(VEENA KHERA) Court Master