IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 551 OF 2015

(UNDER ARTICLE 32 OF THE CONSTITUTION OF INDIA) WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.1

(APPLICATION FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING OFFICIAL TRANSLATION)

RAINBOW MULTI-STATE CREDIT

...PETITIONER

CO-OPERATIVE SOCIETY LTD.

-VERSUS-

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

... RESPONDENTS

OFFICE - REPORT

The Writ Petition alongwith application above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court 21.08.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"Let this matter be tagged with SLP(C) No. 16509 of 2015."

It is submitted that the matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court from time to time and lastly listed on 23.09.2016 with other connected matters, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

> "Most of the respondents have filed their counter affidavits. Those who have not done so may do the needful within four weeks finally. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed within four weeks thereafter. List these matters again for final hearing on a non-miscellaneous day after eight weeks."

It is further submitted that the instant writ petition is a fresh/adjourned matter.

The Writ Petition alongwith application above-mentioned is listed before this Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 17th day of February, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mr. Sajith P., Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR