SECTION XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 16509, 16316, 16510, 16511, 16512, 16513, 20882 OF 2015 AND 11801 OF 2016

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

VINAYAK CREDIT COOPERATIVE SOCIETY LTD. ETC.

... PETITIONERS

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN AND ORS. ETC.

... RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 23.09.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Most of the respondents have filed their counter affidavits. Those who have not done so may do the needful within four weeks finally.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed within four weeks thereafter.

List these matters again for final hearing on a non-miscellaneous day after eight weeks."

It is submitted that Mr. H.S. Parihar, Advocate has not filed counter affidavit on behalf of respondent No.7 in SLP(C) No. 11801/2016 so far.

It is further submitted that counsel for the petitioner has not filed rejoinder affidavit in any of the matter so far.

Service is not complete on respondent Nos. 1, 4 and 11 in SLP(C) No.16316/2015, respondent No. 11 in SLP(C) No.20882/2015 and respondent No.5 in LP(C) No.11801/2016.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 21st day of February, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: 1 Ms. Vijayalakshmi Menon, Adv.

- 2. Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, Adv.
- 3. Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.
- 4. Mr. Neeraj Kumar Sharma, Adv.
- 5. Mr. H.S. Parihar, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR