

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16509/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14/05/2015

in DBCWP No. 26/2013 passed by the High Court Of Rajasthan At Jodhpur)

VINAYAK CREDIT CO-OPERATIVE SOCIETY LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 16316/2015(Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 16510/2015(Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 16511/2015(Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 16512/2015(Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 16513/2015(Interim Relief and Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 551/2015

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 20882/2015(Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 11801/2016(Office Report)

Date : 23/02/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.

In SLP 16511/2015 Mr. Nar Hari Singh, Adv.

Ms. Charanya, Adv.

In SLP 16509/2015 Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Munindra Dvivedi, Adv.

Ms. Divya Bhalla, adv.

Mr. Masoom K. Shah, Adv.

Mr. Vishwas Shah, Adv.

Mr. Anish Kapur, Adv.

for Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon,AOR

In SLP 16513/2015 Mr. Parag P. Tripathi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Munindra Dvivedi, Adv.

Ms. Divya Bhalla, adv.

Mr. Masoom K. Shah, Adv.

Mr. Vishwas Shah, Adv.

Mr. Anish Kapur, Adv.

for Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon,AOR

2

In SLP 16510/2015 Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Karandeep Khanna, Adv.

In SLP 16316/2015 Mr. Ameet Singh, Adv.

Dr. Sundeep Singh, Adv.

for Mr. Praveen Swarup,AOR

In SLP 20882/2015 Mr. Pallav Shishodia, Sr. Adv.

and for respondent Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, Adv.

In SLP 16509/2015 Mr. Kumar Manish, Adv.

Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Jha, Adv.

In SLP 11801/2016 Mr. Rahul Verma, Adv.

for Mr. Miling Kumar, AOR

In SLP 16512/2015 Mr. D.N. Ray, Adv.

Mr. Lokesh K. Choudhary, Adv.

for Mrs. Sumita Ray,AOR

In WP 551/2015 Mr. R.K. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Kumar Gaurav, Adv.

Mr. B.N. Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Robin Khokhar, Adv.

Mr. P. Dayal, Adv.

for Mr. Sajith. P,AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajit K. Sinha, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Nitish Bagri, Adv.
Mr. Yunus Maliok, Adv.
For Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR
Mr. Jayant Bhushan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kuldeep S. Parihar, Adv.
Mr. H. S. Parihar, Adv.
Mr. Vibhu Shanker Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Mukul Singh, Adv.
Mr. Arun Kumar Yadav, Adv.
for Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. Ajay Choudhary, AOR
Mr. Neeraj Kumar Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted in the special leave petitions.

Rule in the writ petition.

(Renuka Sadana) (Parveen Kumar)

Assistant Registrar

AR-cum-PS