

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 19742/2019
 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-05-2015
 in DBCWP No. 26/2013 passed by the High Court Of Judicature For
 Rajasthan At Jodhpur)

INDIAN COOPERATIVE CREDIT SOCIETY LIMITED & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 88597/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
 IA No. 88596/2019 - EXEMP.FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
 IA No. 88598/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

Date : 23-08-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Guru Krishna Kumar, Sr. Adv.
 Ms. Priyanka Misra, Adv.
 Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR
 Mr. Apoorv Khator, Adv.
 Mr. Vasanth B., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.N.S. Nadkarni, ASG
 Mr. S.S. Rebello, Adv.
 Mr. Jitin Singhal, Adv.
 Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner shall serve notice on the standing counsel of the respondent-Reserve Bank of India and also on standing counsel of the respondent-State of Rajasthan.

Notice to respondents no.6 to 13 is dispensed with for the present.

Mr. Raj Bahadur, Advocate-on-Record, of the respondent-Union shall file response well in advance.

List the matter on 02.09.2019.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
BRANCH OFFICER