## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

#### BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. VIVEK SAXENA

**Civil Appeal No(s). 3302/2017** 

VINAYAK CREDIT CO-OPERATIVE SOCIETY LTD.

Appellant(s)

#### **VERSUS**

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(LIST ONLY C.A. Nos. 3302, 3303, 3304, 3305, 3306, 3307, 3308 AND 3309 OF 2017 AND W.P.(C) No. 551/2015 )

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 551/2015 (X)

C.A. No. 3304/2017 (XV)

C.A. No. 3305/2017 (XV)

C.A. No. 3306/2017 (XV)

C.A. No. 3303/2017 (XV)

C.A. No. 3307/2017 (XV)

C.A. No. 3308/2017 (XV)

C.A. No. 3309/2017 (XV)

Date: 10-08-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Nar Hari Singh, AOR

Mr. Adith Nair, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR

Mr. Anuj Shah, Adv.

Ms. Divya Bhala, Adv.

Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, AOR

Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR

Mr. Dillip Kumar Nayak, Adv.f

Ms. Disha Ray, Adv.

Mrs. Sumita Ray, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. H. S. Parihar, AOR

Mr. Kuldeep S. Parihar, Adv.

Ms. Ikshita Parihar, Adv.

Mr. Satish Singh, Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Ajay Choudhary, AOR

Mr. Shashank Bajpai, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

Ms. Rachitta Rai, AOR

Mr. Arjun Garg, AOR

Mr. Deepak Goel, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

# W.P.(C) No. 551/2015

Sole Petitioner is unrepresented, as counsel has expired.

Hence, process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers, for further directions.

### In all other matters

Respondent no.10 in Civil Appeal No.3302, 3303, 3307/2017, respondent no.9 in Civil Appeal Nos.3304, 3305, 3306 of 2017, respondent no.3 in Civil Appeal No. 3309/2017 and Sole Appellant in Civil Appeal No. 3308/2017 could not be served with notice of alternative arrangement. Two weeks time, is granted to counsel for appellant to take fresh steps and fresh particulars for issuance of fresh notice of alternative arrangement.

List again on 04.10.2023.

VIVEK SAXENA Registrar