ITEM NO.1711 COURT NO.9 **SECTION XV**

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Civil Appeal No(s). 3302/2017

VINAYAK CREDIT CO-OPERATIVE SOCIETY LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(LIST ONLY C.A. Nos. 3302, 3303, 3304, 3305, 3306, 3307, 3308 AND 3309 OF 2017 AND W.P.(C) No. 551/2015)

WITH

C.A. No. 3304/2017 (XV)

C.A. No. 3305/2017 (XV)

C.A. No. 3306/2017 (XV)

C.A. No. 3303/2017 (XV)

C.A. No. 3307/2017 (XV)

C.A. No. 3309/2017 (XV)

W.P.(C) No. 551/2015 (X)

(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTION TO BE LISTED BEFORE THE HON'BLE JUDGE-IN-CHAMBER)

C.A. No. 3308/2017 (XV)

Date: 04-10-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH [IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, A.A.G.

Ms. Sanskriti Pathak, A.A.G.

Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR

Mr. Ameet Siingh, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

Mr. Devesh Maurya, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Kumar Rajput, Adv.

Mr. Diwakar Shukla, Adv.

a.com ww

Mrs. Sumita Ray, AOR

Ms. Disha Ray, Adv.

Mr. Dillip Kumar Nayak, Adv.

Mr. Nar Hari Singh, AOR

Mr. Nishant Anshul, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR

Mr. Munindra Dvivedi, Adv.

Ms. Divya Bhalla, Adv.

Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, AOR

Mr. Vivek Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Neeraj Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Ajay Choudhary, AOR

Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, A.A.G.

Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

Mr. H. S. Parihar, AOR

Mr. Kuldeep Singh Parihar, Adv.

Ms. Ikshita Parihar, Adv.

Mr. Satish Singh, Adv.

Ms. Rachitta Rai, AOR

Mr. Arjun Garg, AOR

Mr. Deepak Goel, AOR

Ms. Alka Goyal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed by the learned counsel for the parties, four weeks' time is granted to take necessary steps to comply with the Office report dated 06th September 2024.

(CHANDRESH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANU BHALLA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)